Share in profit/loss in joint venture - - - - -
Operating profit/loss 0.2 -45.6 -37.6 -137.0 -182.8
Net financial items -0.2 -0.8 -0.2 -0.7 -1.3
Profit/loss after net financial items 0.0 -46.4 -37.8 -137.7 -184.1
Taxes - 12.9 10.5 7.1 20.0
Profit/loss from operations for the period 0.0 -33.5 -27.3 -130.6 -164.1
Profit/loss from divestment of operations - - - - -
Tax on profit/loss from divestment of operations - - - - -
Profit/loss for the period 0.0 -33.5 -27.3 -130.6 -164.1

Attributable to:
Parent company shareholders 0.0 -33.5 -27.3 -130.6 -164.1
Minority interests - - - - -

Profit/loss per share from divested operations, SEK 3) 4) 0.00 -3.78 -3.08 -14.03 -18.54

Average number of shares (in thousands) 9,4622) 8,8552) 8,8552) 9,3102) 8,8552)
Outstanding shares at the end of period (in thousands) 9,765 8,370 8,370 9,765 8,370
1)  Figures include transactions with remaining units.
2)  Average number of outstanding shares after adjustment for the bonus issue element of the Rights issue.
3)  Earnings per share before and after dilution.
4)  Earnings per share calculated by dividing profit/loss by the average number of outstanding shares during the period.

Elanders´ interim report for January-September 2007  13 (16)

Cash Flow Statements for Remaining Units and Divested Operations

MSEK
Third quarter 2007

 Remaining units Divested operations  Total
Cash flow from operating activities -29.7 - -29.7
Cash flow from investing activities -69.0 - -69.0
Cash flow from financing activities 114.1 - 114.1
Cash flow for the period 15.4 - 15.4
Liquid funds at the beginning of the
period   51.6
Translation difference   -0.9
Liquid funds at the end of the period   66.1

Operating cash flow -78.4 0,0 -78.4

MSEK
Third quarter 2006

 Remaining units Divested operations Total
Cash flow from operating activities -9.0 4.2 -4.8
Cash flow from investing activities -18.6 -2.2 -20.8
Cash flow from financing activities 8.1 -2.0 6.1
Cash flow for the period -19.5 0.0 -19.5
Liquid funds at the beginning of the
period   47.1
Translation difference   1.4
Liquid funds at the end of the period   29.0

Operating cash flow -14.4 2.6 -11.8

MSEK
Third quarter 2005

 Remaining units Divested operations Total
Cash flow from operating activities -41.0 2.5 -38.5
Cash flow from investing activities -15.2 -0.5 -15.7
Cash flow from financing activities 72.1 -2.0 70.1
Cash flow for the period 15.9 0.0 15.9
Liquid funds at the beginning of the
period   39.2
Translation difference   -2.1
Liquid funds at the end of the period   53.0

Operating cash flow -12.3 3.2 -9.1

MSEK
January - September 2007

 Remaining units Divested operations Total
Cash flow from operating activities 26.1 7.5 33.6
Cash flow from investing activities -375.9 0.0 -375.9
Cash flow from financing activities 340.9 -7.5 333.4
Cash flow for the period -8.9 0.0 -8.9
Liquid funds at the beginning of the
period   74.5
Translation difference   0.5
Liquid funds at the end of the period   66.1

Operating cash flow -297.2 6.0 -291.2

Elanders´ interim report for January-September 2007  14 (16)

MSEK
January - September 2006

 Remaining units Divested operations Total
Cash flow from operating activities 93.7 16.3 110.0
Cash flow from investing activities -54.4 -10.2 -64.6
Cash flow from financing activities -34.6 -6.1 -40.7
Cash flow for the period 4.7 0.0 4.7
Liquid funds at the beginning of the
period   24.9
Translation difference   -0.6
Liquid funds at the end of the period   29.0

Operating cash flow 74.8 8.2 83.0

MSEK
January - September 2005

 Remaining units Divested operations Total
Cash flow from operating activities 15.6 8.0 23.6
Cash flow from investing activities -41.7 -1.9 -43.6
Cash flow from financing activities 40.5 -6.1 34.4
Cash flow for the period 14.4 0.0 14.4
Liquid funds at the beginning of the
period   39.7
Translation difference   -1.1
Liquid funds at the end of the period   53.0

Operating cash flow 32.4 7.6 40.0

MSEK
Full year 2006

 Remaining units Divested operations Total
Cash flow from operating activities 155.6 11.5 167.1
Cash flow from investing activities -58.6 -11.2 -69.8
Cash flow from financing activities -46.1 -0.3 -46.4
Cash flow for the period 50.9 0.0 50.9
Liquid funds at the beginning of the
period   24.9
Translation difference   -1.3
Liquid funds at the end of the period   74.5

Operating cash flow 139.6 1.5 141.1

MSEK
Full year 2005

 Remaining units Divested operations Total
Cash flow from operating activities 31.3 14.3 45.6
Cash flow from investing activities -83.4 -2.0 -85.4
Cash flow from financing activities 36.2 -12.3 23.9
Cash flow for the period -15.9 0.0 -15.9
Liquid funds at the beginning of the
period   39.7
Translation difference   1.1
Liquid funds at the end of the period   24.9

Operating cash flow 8.7 12.6 21.3

Elanders´ interim report for January-September 2007  15 (16)

MSEK
Full year 2004

 Remaining units Divested operations Total
Cash flow from operating activities 77.8 50.0 127.8
Cash flow from investing activities -101.0 -4.4 -105.4
Cash flow from financing activities 41.9 -45.6 -3.7
Cash flow for the period 18.7 0.0 18.7
Liquid funds at the beginning of the
period   22.5
Translation difference   -1.5
Liquid funds at the end of the period   39.7

Operating cash flow 19.6 48.5 68.1

MSEK
Last 12 months

 Remaining units Divested operations Total
Cash flow from operating activities 88.0 2.7 90.7
Cash flow from investing activities -380.1 -1.0 -381.1
Cash flow from financing activities 329.4 -1.7 327.7
Cash flow for the period 37.3 0.0 37.3
Liquid funds at the beginning of the
period   29.0
Translation difference   -0.2
Liquid funds at the end of the period   66.1

Operating cash flow -232.4 -0.7 -233.1

Assets and Liabilities in Divestitures

MSEK

Other fixed assets  4.1
Inventory 39.5
Accounts receivable 64.9
Other current assets 19.9
Liquid funds -
Non-interest bearing long-term liabilities -
Interest bearing long-term liabilities -36.7
Non-interest bearing current liabilities -82.5
Interest bearing current liabilities -9.2
Identifiable net assets 0.0
Capital gains/losses 0.0
Received purchase sum 0.0
Liquid funds in divested operations 0.0
Effect on Group liquid funds 0.0

Elanders´ interim report for January-September 2007  16 (16)